
April 7, 2013

FINAL RESULTS (4/11/13)

Time Bib Name Team PLACE POINTS Time Lap 1 Lap 2* Lap 3* Lap 4 Series 
Overall

Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

10:00 AM 4 Cassie Ross Olympic Composite (HS) 1 120 1:16:34.7 0:26:46.5 0:24:09.1 0:25:39.1 …… 1 120 1
10:00 AM 3 Susannah Hart Vancouver Composite (HS) 2 117 1:18:59.9 0:27:56.7 0:25:19.8 0:25:43.4 …… 2 117 1
10:00 AM 1 Sharon Hart Vancouver Composite (HS) 3 114 1:23:52.2 0:29:08.2 0:27:07.8 0:27:36.2 …… 3 114 1
10:00 AM 2 Lydia Weyand Bainbridge Island Composite (HS) 4 111 1:27:38.0 0:30:40.3 0:28:27.4 0:28:30.3 …… 4 111 1

Time Bib Name Team PLACE POINTS Time Lap 1 Lap 2* Lap 3* Lap 4 Series 
Overall

Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

10:00 AM 51 Lauren Paulsen Issaquah Composite (HS) 1 100 1:33:36.6 0:33:08.9 0:30:22.2 0:30:05.5 …… 1 100 1
10:00 AM 54 Anne Bania Issaquah Composite (HS) 2 97 1:37:56.7 0:31:22.3 0:28:26.7 0:38:07.7 …… 2 97 1
10:00 AM 53 Robin Thomas Ballard High School 3 94 1:40:00.4 0:35:20.0 0:31:24.3 0:33:16.0 …… 3 94 1
10:00 AM 52 Korina Waring-Enriquez Kitsap Composite (HS) 4 91 1:41:56.6 0:33:58.6 0:32:30.1 0:35:27.9 …… 4 91 1
10:00 AM 55 Isabella Livingston Kitsap Composite (HS) 5 88 1:50:35.3 0:35:17.4 0:35:49.2 0:39:28.6 …… 5 88 1

Time Bib Name Team PLACE POINTS Time Lap 1 Lap 2* Lap 3 Lap 4 Series 
Overall

Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

10:05 AM 106 Elle Lee Arlington High School 1 80 0:59:04.7 0:31:26.1 0:27:38.6 …… …… 1 80 1
10:05 AM 102 Brooke Brown Vancouver Composite (HS) 2 77 0:59:49.7 0:31:12.9 0:28:36.8 …… …… 2 77 1
10:05 AM 103 Anika Vroom Bainbridge Island Composite (HS) 3 74 1:10:35.6 0:35:48.9 0:34:46.7 …… …… 3 74 1
10:05 AM 105 Tian Qing Yen Ballard High School 4 71 1:14:13.4 0:36:53.4 0:37:20.0 …… …… 4 71 1
10:05 AM 101 Morgan Mackaay Issaquah Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
10:05 AM 104 Alena Tuttle Tyee High School dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0

Time Bib Name Team PLACE POINTS Time Lap 1 Lap 2* Lap 3 Lap 4 Series 
Overall

Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

10:05 AM 161 Camille Ottaway Olympic Composite (HS) 1 60 1:00:36.3 0:31:29.0 0:29:07.3 …… …… 1 60 1
10:05 AM 107 Annalise Rubida Olympic Composite (HS) 2 57 1:05:35.4 0:34:42.5 0:30:52.9 …… …… 2 57 1
10:05 AM 151 Kayla Lampert Arlington High School 3 54 1:12:26.0 0:38:13.4 0:34:12.5 …… …… 3 54 1
10:05 AM 159 Riley  Fukano Olympic Composite (HS) 4 51 1:19:08.9 0:40:15.6 0:38:53.3 …… …… 4 51 1
10:05 AM 156 Dana Arenz Lakewood High School 5 48 1:22:40.5 0:45:23.7 0:37:16.8 …… …… 5 48 1
10:05 AM 157 Madison Braden Olympic Composite (HS) 6 45 1:28:50.0 0:32:30.4 0:56:19.6 …… …… 6 45 1
10:05 AM 154 Chiara Celia Kitsap Composite (HS) 7 43 1:38:54.6 0:49:51.1 0:49:03.5 …… …… 7 43 1
10:05 AM 155 Kari Slotten Kitsap Composite (HS) 8 41 1:45:46.1 0:52:00.2 0:53:45.9 …… …… 8 41 1
10:05 AM 160 Melia Wong Ingraham High School 9 39 1:47:41.7 0:48:37.7 0:59:04.1 …… …… 9 39 1
10:05 AM 152 Meghan L. Duft Northshore Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
10:05 AM 153 Samantha Alvarez Kitsap Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
10:05 AM 158 Sage Brennan Olympic Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
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Thank you to Bike Tech for providing Neutral 
Support for this event. Also, a shout out to 
West Pierce County Fire Department for being 
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April 7, 2013

FINAL RESULTS (4/11/13)

Time Bib Name Team PLACE POINTS Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Series 
Overall

Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

10:10 AM 211 Brian Jr Hart Vancouver Composite (MS) 1 60 0:28:08.6 0:28:08.6 …… …… …… 1 60 1
10:10 AM 206 Brady Stotts Camas/Washougal Composite (MS) 2 57 0:30:14.8 0:30:14.8 …… …… …… 2 57 1
10:10 AM 218 Jeffrey Ryan Camas/Washougal Composite (MS) 3 54 0:32:18.0 0:32:18.0 …… …… …… 3 54 1
10:10 AM 202 Dylan Brown Northshore Composite (MS) 4 51 0:32:33.1 0:32:33.1 …… …… …… 4 51 1
10:10 AM 201 Peter Anderson Associated Rider (MS) 5 48 0:33:52.6 0:33:52.6 …… …… …… 5 48 1
10:10 AM 207 Marcus Swayze Associated Rider (MS) 6 45 0:34:11.8 0:34:11.8 …… …… …… 6 45 1
10:10 AM 203 Jack Donahue Northshore Composite (MS) 7 43 0:34:43.2 0:34:43.2 …… …… …… 7 43 1
10:10 AM 216 Ian O'Connell Northshore Composite (MS) 8 41 0:36:36.6 0:36:36.6 …… …… …… 8 41 1
10:10 AM 209 Tagan  Walker Jr Arlington MS Composite 9 39 0:37:03.9 0:37:03.9 …… …… …… 9 39 1
10:10 AM 212 Griffin Heredia Camas/Washougal Composite (MS) 10 37 0:38:13.4 0:38:13.4 …… …… …… 10 37 1
10:10 AM 214 Scott Iwafuchi Northshore Composite (MS) 11 35 0:38:59.9 0:38:59.9 …… …… …… 11 35 1
10:10 AM 204 Andrew Springer Northshore Composite (MS) 12 33 0:39:16.4 0:39:16.4 …… …… …… 12 33 1
10:10 AM 213 William Hummels Vancouver Composite (MS) 13 31 0:42:36.8 0:42:36.8 …… …… …… 13 31 1
10:10 AM 215 Stimson Maier Camas/Washougal Composite (MS) 14 30 0:42:54.2 0:42:54.2 …… …… …… 14 30 1
10:10 AM 208 Cormac Swensen-Hope Northshore Composite (MS) 15 29 0:44:56.9 0:44:56.9 …… …… …… 15 29 1
10:10 AM 205 Gabriel Start Northshore Composite (MS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… …… 0 0
10:10 AM 210 Connor Cheney Northshore Composite (MS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… …… 0 0
10:10 AM 217 Andrew Roumelis Northshore Composite (MS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… …… 0 0

Time Bib Name Team PLACE POINTS Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Series 
Overall

Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

10:10 AM 251 Vanessa Brown Vancouver Composite (MS) 1 60 0:38:44.0 0:38:44.0 …… …… …… 1 60 1
10:10 AM 252 Taylor Wulf Vancouver Composite (MS) 2 57 0:40:47.8 0:40:47.8 …… …… …… 2 57 1
10:10 AM 254 Hallie Williams Arlington MS Composite 3 54 0:47:12.7 0:47:12.7 …… …… …… 3 54 1
10:10 AM 253 Natalie Renner Camas/Washougal Composite (MS) 4 51 0:55:25.7 0:55:25.7 …… …… …… 4 51 1
10:10 AM 255 Kaitlyn Wolfe Camas/Washougal Composite (MS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… …… 0 0

Fort Steilacoom Invitational                        

Thank you to Bike Tech for providing Neutral 
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April 7, 2013

FINAL RESULTS (4/11/13)

Time Bib Name Team PLACE POINTS Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Series 
Overall

Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

11:45 AM 301 Nolan Brady Associated Rider (HS) 1 120 1:31:17.1 0:21:36.8 0:22:43.4 0:23:21.6 0:23:35.4 1 120 1
11:45 AM 308 Milo Steimle Olympic Composite (HS) 2 117 1:33:40.4 0:22:02.5 0:23:23.2 0:24:08.3 0:24:06.4 2 117 1
11:45 AM 307 Theo Arden Ingraham High School 3 114 1:44:51.7 0:23:40.4 0:25:45.8 0:27:29.6 0:27:55.9 3 114 1
11:45 AM 303 William Muehlhausen Northshore Composite (HS) 4 111 1:47:00.8 0:24:39.0 0:28:00.0 0:28:06.4 0:26:15.4 4 111 1
11:45 AM 309 William Waring Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 5 108 1:48:59.1 0:25:24.7 0:28:02.6 0:27:53.2 0:27:38.6 5 108 1
11:45 AM 306 Brandon Schumacher Northshore Composite (HS) 6 105 1:59:57.9 0:25:23.0 0:26:41.0 0:30:45.7 0:37:08.1 6 105 1
11:45 AM 305 Evan Geary Ingraham High School 7 103 2:00:23.3 0:23:52.9 0:25:35.2 0:28:51.7 0:42:03.5 7 103 1
11:45 AM 304 Zechariah Vergillo Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 8 101 2:10:55.0 0:26:54.9 0:28:21.3 0:33:24.5 0:42:14.3 8 101 1
11:45 AM 302 Jake Therrien Issaquah Composite (HS) dnf 1 1:19:19.6 0:25:07.9 0:26:16.0 0:27:55.7 0:00:00.0 9 1 1

Time Bib Name Team PLACE POINTS Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Series 
Overall

Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

11:50 AM 415 Joseph  Tweiten Olympic Composite (HS) 1 100 1:14:07.5 0:24:11.3 0:24:44.9 0:25:11.3 …… 1 100 1
11:50 AM 425 Forrest Golic Mt. Si High School 2 97 1:17:35.8 0:25:08.2 0:26:02.5 0:26:25.2 …… 2 97 1
11:50 AM 422 Luca Freier Olympic Composite (HS) 3 94 1:19:24.6 0:25:48.4 0:26:29.7 0:27:06.5 …… 3 94 1
11:50 AM 424 Marco Ammatelli Associated Rider (HS) 4 91 1:20:21.5 0:26:27.3 0:27:08.8 0:26:45.4 …… 4 91 1
11:50 AM 414 Peter Sandstrom Ballard High School 5 88 1:23:47.6 0:27:13.4 0:28:07.4 0:28:26.8 …… 5 88 1
11:50 AM 403 Brandon Ortiz Vancouver Composite (HS) 6 85 1:26:26.6 0:29:06.8 0:28:37.3 0:28:42.4 …… 6 85 1
11:50 AM 416 Soren Ferguson Bainbridge Island Composite (HS) 7 83 1:27:01.9 0:29:13.5 0:29:32.2 0:28:16.3 …… 7 83 1
11:50 AM 427 Logan Roy Mt. Si High School 8 81 1:27:55.2 0:28:33.5 0:29:42.3 0:29:39.4 …… 8 81 1
11:50 AM 411 Kyle Sweeney Olympia Composite (HS) 9 79 1:30:00.2 0:29:07.1 0:29:36.7 0:31:16.3 …… 9 79 1
11:50 AM 401 Silas Harrison Issaquah Composite (HS) 10 77 1:32:04.4 0:27:31.6 0:29:13.6 0:35:19.1 …… 10 77 1
11:50 AM 407 Simon Campo Kitsap Composite (HS) 11 75 1:32:25.6 0:30:06.9 0:30:34.6 0:31:44.1 …… 11 75 1
11:50 AM 418 Alexander Blanchard Kitsap Composite (HS) 12 73 1:33:59.3 0:29:17.0 0:31:26.1 0:33:16.3 …… 12 73 1
11:50 AM 406 Nicholas Bacon Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 13 71 1:36:09.1 0:30:31.6 0:32:24.9 0:33:12.6 …… 13 71 1
11:50 AM 421 Anders Pedersen Northshore Composite (HS) 14 70 1:37:42.7 0:29:22.4 0:33:11.8 0:35:08.4 …… 14 70 1
11:50 AM 426 Michael Jors Issaquah Composite (HS) 15 69 1:39:46.2 0:30:26.1 0:34:09.3 0:35:10.9 …… 15 69 1
11:50 AM 408 Lucas Ryan Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 16 68 1:43:12.6 0:33:00.6 0:34:50.7 0:35:21.3 …… 16 68 1
11:50 AM 410 Ross Burk Kitsap Composite (HS) 17 67 1:44:50.3 0:31:27.6 0:35:21.0 0:38:01.7 …… 17 67 1
11:50 AM 428 Daven Sharma Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 18 66 1:45:22.1 0:33:12.7 0:34:57.2 0:37:12.2 …… 18 66 1
11:50 AM 412 Joshua Vredevoogd Ballard High School 19 65 1:47:08.5 0:32:37.0 0:35:16.4 0:39:15.1 …… 19 65 1
11:50 AM 419 Samuel Karcher Ingraham High School 20 64 1:54:02.7 0:34:32.4 0:38:42.9 0:40:47.4 …… 20 64 1
11:50 AM 420 Joel Houpt Kitsap Composite (HS) dnf 1 1:16:41.3 0:37:31.9 0:39:09.3 0:00:00.0 …… 21 1 1
11:50 AM 423 Alexander Worland Kitsap Composite (HS) dnf 1 0:29:25.8 0:29:25.8 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… 21 1 1
11:50 AM 405 Christopher Nelson Arlington High School dnf 1 0:37:34.0 0:37:34.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… 21 1 1
11:50 AM 409 Jacob Baquian Northshore Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… 0 0
11:50 AM 413 Kiefer Dundas Ballard High School dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… 0 0
11:50 AM 402 Lorenzo Rossi Ballard High School dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… 0 0
11:50 AM 417 Lukas Mackaay Issaquah Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… 0 0
11:50 AM 429 Luke Yates Kitsap Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… 0 0
11:50 AM 404 Maximillian Mullin Tyee High School dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… 0 0
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April 7, 2013

FINAL RESULTS (4/11/13)

Time Bib Name Team PLACE POINTS Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Series 
Overall

Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

11:55 AM 538 Lucas Weyand Bainbridge Island Composite (HS) 1 80 0:49:20.0 0:24:38.8 0:24:41.2 …… …… 1 80 1
11:55 AM 533 Oliver Parish Olympic Composite (HS) 2 77 0:54:56.0 0:27:12.9 0:27:43.1 …… …… 2 77 1
11:55 AM 528 Andrew Hull Olympic Composite (HS) 3 74 0:56:00.0 0:27:43.1 0:28:16.9 …… …… 3 74 1
11:55 AM 503 Gavin Sitter Lakewood High School 4 71 0:56:46.2 0:27:45.0 0:29:01.2 …… …… 4 71 1
11:55 AM 506 Joel Mackey Olympic Composite (HS) 5 68 0:58:18.4 0:28:39.7 0:29:38.6 …… …… 5 68 1
11:55 AM 535 Erik Pitkanen Associated Rider (HS) 6 65 0:59:35.1 0:28:51.7 0:30:43.4 …… …… 6 65 1
11:55 AM 505 Elijah Biskup Olympic Composite (HS) 7 63 1:00:20.5 0:29:05.2 0:31:15.3 …… …… 7 63 1
11:55 AM 524 Edward William Wilson Bainbridge Island Composite (HS) 8 61 1:00:32.1 0:30:08.9 0:30:23.2 …… …… 8 61 1
11:55 AM 513 Sean Anderson Issaquah Composite (HS) 9 59 1:00:46.5 0:30:07.0 0:30:39.5 …… …… 9 59 1
11:55 AM 521 Sam Oakes Arlington High School 10 57 1:02:10.7 0:29:48.5 0:32:22.2 …… …… 10 57 1
11:55 AM 519 Benjamin Thomson Ballard High School 11 55 1:02:33.2 0:30:21.4 0:32:11.8 …… …… 11 55 1
11:55 AM 522 Russell Shiluk Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 12 53 1:03:58.8 0:31:31.3 0:32:27.6 …… …… 12 53 1
11:55 AM 501 Bronson Berry Ballard High School 13 51 1:04:19.8 0:30:47.6 0:33:32.3 …… …… 13 51 1
11:55 AM 514 Kieran  Patrick Bainbridge Island Composite (HS) 14 50 1:05:29.6 0:31:57.1 0:33:32.5 …… …… 14 50 1
11:55 AM 520 Nicholas Larson Mt. Si High School 15 49 1:05:43.5 0:31:54.4 0:33:49.0 …… …… 15 49 1
11:55 AM 509 Jacob Brady Olympic Composite (HS) 16 48 1:07:36.1 0:33:38.5 0:33:57.6 …… …… 16 48 1
11:55 AM 529 Cooper Irwin Vancouver Composite (HS) 17 47 1:07:48.2 0:32:49.2 0:34:59.0 …… …… 17 47 1
11:55 AM 517 Toby Dunkelberg Ballard High School 18 46 1:08:03.5 0:33:26.4 0:34:37.0 …… …… 18 46 1
11:55 AM 536 Albert Ragsdale Bainbridge Island Composite (HS) 19 45 1:08:40.7 0:33:38.2 0:35:02.6 …… …… 19 45 1
11:55 AM 526 Paul Furst Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 20 44 1:09:27.3 0:33:45.9 0:35:41.4 …… …… 20 44 1
11:55 AM 527 Alex Holzheimer Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 21 43 1:09:51.8 0:33:00.7 0:36:51.0 …… …… 21 43 1
11:55 AM 518 Thomas Tangen Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 22 42 1:10:27.5 0:33:42.0 0:36:45.5 …… …… 22 42 1
11:55 AM 510 Dylan Karter Bainbridge Island Composite (HS) 23 41 1:10:35.0 0:33:03.2 0:37:31.8 …… …… 23 41 1
11:55 AM 530 Nathan Jensen Issaquah Composite (HS) 24 40 1:10:36.8 0:33:39.7 0:36:57.1 …… …… 24 40 1
11:55 AM 525 John Bacon Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 25 39 1:17:41.3 0:36:53.7 0:40:47.7 …… …… 25 39 1
11:55 AM 512 Nathan Lewiston Mt. Si High School 26 38 1:20:19.6 0:38:29.4 0:41:50.2 …… …… 26 38 1
11:55 AM 511 Zac Kasper Northshore Composite (HS) dnf 1 0:45:24.7 0:45:24.7 0:00:00.0 …… …… 27 1 1
11:55 AM 507 Jack Anderson Issaquah Composite (HS) dnf 1 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 27 1 0
11:55 AM 537 Jarid Schoenlein Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) dnf 1 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 27 1 0
11:55 AM 504 Kyle Hoffman Issaquah Composite (HS) dnf 1 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 1 0
11:55 AM 502 Amrit Puri Issaquah Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
11:55 AM 532 Anthony Klimo Whatcom Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
11:55 AM 534 Brenden Pelkie Whatcom Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
11:55 AM 523 Jared Vanhulle Cedarcrest High School dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
11:55 AM 531 Keagan Kingslien Whatcom Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
11:55 AM 516 Mauricio Pestana Tyee High School dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
11:55 AM 515 Tyler Mueller Lakewood High School dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
11:55 AM 508 Wesley Holboy Arlington High School dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0

Fort Steilacoom Invitational                        

Thank you to Bike Tech for providing Neutral 
Support for this event. Also, a shout out to 
West Pierce County Fire Department for being 
on hand for emergency services. AND TO ALL 
OUR VOLUNTEERS - THANK YOU!

INTERMEDIATE BOYS



April 7, 2013

FINAL RESULTS (4/11/13)

Time Bib Name Team PLACE POINTS Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Series 
Overall

Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

12:00 PM 615 James Groves Moore ( V ) Olympic Composite (HS) 1 60 1:04:50.8 0:31:02.0 0:33:48.7 …… …… 1 60 1
12:00 PM 607 Phillip Quinn Ingraham High School 2 57 1:07:02.4 0:32:40.1 0:34:22.3 …… …… 2 57 1
12:00 PM 603 Jake Cleven Mt. Si High School 3 54 1:07:27.5 0:33:47.4 0:33:40.1 …… …… 3 54 1
12:00 PM 610 Jack Doyle Olympic Composite (HS) 4 51 1:09:31.9 0:32:38.5 0:36:53.4 …… …… 4 51 1
12:00 PM 612 Truman Gray Mt. Si High School 5 48 1:12:41.1 0:34:29.6 0:38:11.5 …… …… 5 48 1
12:00 PM 602 Matthew Roebke Lakewood High School 6 45 1:14:47.9 0:34:43.8 0:40:04.1 …… …… 6 45 1
12:00 PM 605 Glen Gamboa Arlington High School 7 43 1:17:00.6 0:36:24.2 0:40:36.4 …… …… 7 43 1
12:00 PM 608 Blake Roberts Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 8 41 1:18:40.4 0:37:39.5 0:41:00.9 …… …… 8 41 1
12:00 PM 616 Miguel Salguero Olympic Composite (HS) 9 39 1:25:24.0 0:29:50.6 0:55:33.4 …… …… 9 39 1
12:00 PM 618 Alder Threlkeld Ingraham High School 10 37 1:37:16.9 0:45:37.3 0:51:39.6 …… …… 10 37 1
12:00 PM 619 Luke Vergillo Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) 11 35 1:48:18.4 0:52:35.3 0:55:43.2 …… …… 11 35 1
12:00 PM 604 Charles Davis Lakewood High School dnf 1 0:47:03.1 0:47:03.1 0:00:00.0 …… …… 12 1 1
12:00 PM 620 William G. Wennstrom Olympic Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
12:00 PM 606 Atom Novacek Ingraham High School dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
12:00 PM 611 Benjamin Fuesel Ballard High School dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
12:00 PM 601 Brandon  Pittaway Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
12:00 PM 614 Calvin Leckenby Olympic Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
12:00 PM 613 David Hoglund Olympic Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
12:00 PM 609 Elijah Selch Whatcom Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0
12:00 PM 617 Steve Stiles Camas/Washougal Composite (HS) dns 0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 …… …… 0 0

Fort Steilacoom Invitational                        

Thank you to Bike Tech for providing Neutral 
Support for this event. Also, a shout out to 
West Pierce County Fire Department for being 
on hand for emergency services. AND TO ALL 
OUR VOLUNTEERS - THANK YOU!
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FINAL RESULTS (4/11/13)

Bib Name Category PLACE POINTS Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

1 368 368 1
211 Brian Jr Hart MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 1 100
251 Vanessa Brown MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 1 100
252 Taylor Wulf MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 2 97
213 William Hummels MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 13 71

2 359 359 1
206 Brady Stotts MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 2 97
218 Jeffrey Ryan MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 3 94
253 Natalie Renner MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 4 91
212 Griffin Heredia MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 10 77

3 330 330 1
202 Dylan Brown MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 4 91
203 Jack Donahue MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 7 83
216 Ian O'Connell MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 8 81
214 Scott Iwafuchi MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 11 75

4 173 173 1
254 Hallie Williams MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 3 94
209 Tagan  Walker Jr MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 9 79

Bib Name Category PLACE POINTS Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

1 400 400 1
4 Cassie Ross VARSITY GIRLS 1 100

161 Camille Ottaway BEGINNER GIRLS 1 100
415 Joseph  Tweiten JV BOYS 1 100
615 James Groves Moore ( V ) BEGINNER BOYS 1 100

2 373 373 1
3 Susannah Hart VARSITY GIRLS 2 97

102 Brooke Brown INTERMEDIATE GIRLS 2 97
1 Sharon Hart VARSITY GIRLS 3 94

403 Brandon Ortiz JV BOYS 6 85

3 368 368 1
538 Lucas Weyand INTERMEDIATE BOYS 1 100
103 Anika Vroom INTERMEDIATE GIRLS 3 94

2 Lydia Weyand VARSITY GIRLS 4 91
416 Soren Ferguson JV BOYS 7 83

4 360 360 1
425 Forrest Golic JV BOYS 2 97
603 Jake Cleven BEGINNER BOYS 3 94
612 Truman Gray BEGINNER BOYS 5 88
427 Logan Roy JV BOYS 8 81

5 354 354 1
106 Elle Lee INTERMEDIATE GIRLS 1 100
151 Kayla Lampert BEGINNER GIRLS 3 94
605 Glen Gamboa BEGINNER BOYS 7 83
521 Sam Oakes INTERMEDIATE BOYS 10 77

Arlington High School

Arlington MS Composite

Olympic Composite (HS)

Vancouver Composite (HS)

Bainbridge Island Composite (HS)

Mt. Si High School

TEAM COMPETITION - MIDDLE SCHOOL

TEAM COMPETITION - HIGH SCHOOL

Vancouver Composite (MS)

Camas/Washougal Composite (MS)

Northshore Composite (MS)

Fort Steilacoom Invitational                        

Thank you to Bike Tech for providing Neutral 
Support for this event. Also, a shout out to 
West Pierce County Fire Department for being 
on hand for emergency services. AND TO ALL 
OUR VOLUNTEERS - THANK YOU!



April 7, 2013

FINAL RESULTS (4/11/13)

Bib Name Category PLACE POINTS Total 
Points

No. of 
Races

6 353 353 1
51 Lauren Paulsen JV GIRLS 1 100
54 Anne Bania JV GIRLS 2 97

513 Sean Anderson INTERMEDIATE BOYS 9 79
401 Silas Harrison Issaquah Composite (HS) 10 77

7 353 353 1
607 Phillip Quinn BEGINNER BOYS 2 97
307 Theo Arden VARSITY BOYS 3 94
305 Evan Geary VARSITY BOYS 7 83
160 Melia Wong BEGINNER GIRLS 9 79

8 348 348 1
53 Robin Thomas JV GIRLS 3 94

105 Tian Qing Yen INTERMEDIATE GIRLS 4 91
414 Peter Sandstrom JV BOYS 5 88
519 Benjamin Thomson INTERMEDIATE BOYS 11 75

9 343 343 1
52 Korina Waring-Enriquez JV GIRLS 4 91
55 Isabella Livingston JV GIRLS 5 88

154 Chiara Celia BEGINNER GIRLS 7 83
155 Kari Slotten BEGINNER GIRLS 8 81

10 325 325 1
309 William Waring VARSITY BOYS 5 88
304 Zechariah Vergillo VARSITY BOYS 8 81
608 Blake Roberts BEGINNER BOYS 8 81
619 Luke Vergillo BEGINNER BOYS 11 75

11 265 265 1
503 Gavin Sitter INTERMEDIATE BOYS 4 91
156 Dana Arenz BEGINNER GIRLS 5 88
602 Matthew Roebke BEGINNER BOYS 6 85
604 Charles Davis BEGINNER BOYS dnf 1

12 247 247 1
303 William Muehlhausen VARSITY BOYS 4 91
306 Brandon Schumacher VARSITY BOYS 6 85
421 Anders Pedersen JV BOYS 14 70
511 Zac Kasper INTERMEDIATE BOYS dnf 1

13 79 79 1
411 Kyle Sweeney JV BOYS 9 79

Northshore Composite (HS)

Olympia Composite (HS)

Camas/Washougal Composite (HS)

Ingraham High School

Ballard High School

Kitsap Composite (HS)

Lakewood High School

Issaquah Composite (HS)

TEAM COMPETITION - HIGH SCHOOL

Fort Steilacoom Invitational                        

Thank you to Bike Tech for providing Neutral 
Support for this event. Also, a shout out to 
West Pierce County Fire Department for being 
on hand for emergency services. AND TO ALL 
OUR VOLUNTEERS - THANK YOU!
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